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June 28, 2016 

Appointed Citizen Members 
 

Ms. Tonita Goodwin 
Kentucky Innovation Network at Richmond 
P.O. Box 1508 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 623-5248 
tonita.goodwin@eku.edu 
 
Dr. Doug Hindman 
Retired Professor, Eastern Kentucky University 
300 Center St. 
Berea, KY 40403 
Phone: (859) 985-0022 
Fax: (859) 985-1515 
douglas.hindman@eku.edu 
 
Ms. Diane Kerby  
Director of Alumni Relations, Berea College 
108 VanWinkle Grove 
Berea, KY 40403 
Phone: (859) 986-9618 
kerby8111@roadrunner.com 
 
Mr. Harry Moberly Jr. 
P.O. Box 721 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 622-4997 
harrymoberly@gmail.com 
 
Ms. Sheila Pressley  
Assistant Professor, Eastern Kentucky University 
521 Lancaster Ave. 
220 Dizney Building 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 622-6339 
sheila.pressley@eku.edu  
 

Dr. Aaron Thompson 
Executive Vice President and Chief Academic 
Officer, Kentucky Council on Postsecondary 
Education 
1024 Capital Center Dr., Suite 320 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 573-1555  
aaron.thompson@eku.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Craig Williams 
Director, Chemical Weapons Working Group 
128 Main St. 
Berea, KY 40403 
Phone: (859) 986-7565 
craig@cwwg.org 

 
Appointed State Members 
 
Mr. Michael E. Dossett 
Director, Kentucky Emergency Management 
Boone National Guard Center 
100 Minuteman Parkway 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 607-1682 
michael.e.dossett.nfg@mail.mil 
 

Alternate: 
 
Mr. Mark Klaas  
Program Manager, Local Programs and 
CSEPP Program  
Kentucky Emergency Management 
1025 Capitol City Complex East, Suite 101 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 607-5719 
mark.a.klaas.nfg@mail.mil  

 

Mr. Tony Hatton 
Director, Division of Waste Management, Kentucky 
Department for Environmental Protection 
200 Fair Oaks, 2nd Floor 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 564-6716 ext. 4600 
tony.hatton@ky.gov 

 

Support Personnel 
 
Ms. Valerie Merlin 
Secretary, Citizens’ Advisory Commission  
105 Fifth St., Suite 206 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone: (859) 625-1528 
Fax: (859) 625-1528 
kentuckycac@gmail.com 
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